CAL POLY HUMBOLDT

University Senate

Resolution on Amendments to the Faculty Awards Policy

13-21/22-FAC – April 26, 2022 — Second Reading

RESOLVED: That the Humboldt State University Senate recommends to the President that the attached amendments to the Faculty Awards policy (dated XXXX) be approved.

RESOLVED: That the University Senate of Humboldt State University recommends Section 800 of the HSU Faculty Handbook be amended to include amendments to the awards criteria.

RESOLVED: That the Humboldt State University Senate recommends to the President that the attached amendments to the Faculty Awards policy (dated XXXX) apply to nominees and awardees after date XXXX..

RATIONALE: Whereas, under the current policy, faculty are evaluated for teaching, scholarship and service. The proposed change in wording would ensure that the recipients of awards represent Humboldt State University's Purpose, Vision, Core Values and Beliefs.

RATIONALE: Whereas, under the current policy, two members of the Faculty Awards Committee must be previous awardees, including the Co-Chair. The proposed change in wording would ensure that more faculty are eligible to serve on the committee..